

State Vs. Nishant Singh CHI-119-2020

Present: APP for the state.
Accused Vicky Singh alias Avtar Singh, Nishant Nagpal and Narinder Singh on bail with counsel.
Accused Gurpreet Singh alias Khali absent.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Learned Illaqa Magistrate is on leave for today. Accused Gurpreet Singh alias Khali absented himself from the court without any intimation. Let, notice to said accused be issued for 26.04.2021. File be sent back to concerned court immediately.

(Ajay), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class / Duty
Moga / (U.I.D. No.PB0629)

Date of order: 19.02.2021

(Lovish, Stenographer G-II)